

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	ACREY & THARP PRINTING		COTTONWOOD PRINTING		FULL SERVICE MAILERS	
			State 040 UNIT RATE	Code 01480 COST	State 300 UNIT RATE	Code 23805 COST	State 290 UNIT RATE	Code 34753 COST
I.	FILMS:							
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy... per page	110 x	8.00	880.00	8.00	880.00	No Charge	
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file... per page	30 x	8.00	240.00	7.50	225.00	No Charge	
(c)	Line...per illustration	40 x	8.00	320.00	8.00	320.00	No Charge	
(d)	Square-finish halftone...per illustration	2 x	8.00	16.00	11.00	22.00	No Charge	
(e)	Combination line and halftone...per illustration	4 x	10.00	56.00	11.00	22.00	No Charge	
(f)	Strip-in (including film)...per strip-in	4 x	14.00		5.00	20.00	No Charge	
(g)	Color Corrected 4-Color Process Illustrations: 1 First 161 sq. cm. (25 sq. inch) image...per set	60 x	19.00	1,140.00	25.00	1,500.00	No Charge	
	2 Each additional 161 sq. cm. (25 sq. inches)...per set	1 x	19.00	19.00	20.00	20.00	No Charge	
(h)	Dyflux/digital proofs...per trim/page-size unit	48 x	10.00	480.00	5.62	269.76	5.00	240.00
(i)	One-piece laminated analog/digital color proofs... per trim/page-size unit	48 x	25.00	1,200.00	20.00	960.00	40.00	1,920.00
II.	COMPLETE PRODUCT: (Except Items I. And III.):							
(a)	Per page	48 x						
	1 Makenready and Setup Charges	48 x	83.75	4,020.00	34.34	1,648.32	110.00	5,280.00
	2 Per 100 Copies	3600 x	2.52	9,072.00	1.85	6,660.00	5.10	18,360.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a)	Fold to 140 x 216 mm (5-1/2 x 8-1/2") and affixing tab or wafer seal...per 100 labels	400 x	18.00	7,200.00	0.177	70.80	3.69	1,476.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS	\$24,643.00	\$12,595.88	2.000%	1% 10 DAYS	2.000%	\$27,276.00
DISCOUNT if any	492.86					545.52
DISCOUNTED TOTALS	\$24,150.14	\$12,595.88				\$26,730.46

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	LITHOGRAPHICS INC.		THORNER PRESS INC.		WBC INC dba LITHEXCEL	
			Bedford Hgts UNIT RATE	Ohio COST	State 310 UNIT RATE	Code 86726 COST	State 300 UNIT RATE	Code 91726 COST
I.	FILMS:							
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy... per page	110 x	9.98	1,097.80	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	550.00
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file... per page	30 x	9.98	299.40	12.00	360.00	12.00	360.00
(c)	Line...per illustration	40 x	3.00	120.00	8.00	320.00	7.00	280.00
(d)	Square-finish halftone...per illustration	2 x	7.00	14.00	12.00	24.00	10.00	20.00
(e)	Combination line and halftone...per illustration	4 x	7.00	18.00	18.00	12.00	12.00	20.00
(f)	Strip-in (including film)...per strip-in	4 x	5.00	20.00	5.00	20.00	15.00	60.00
(g)	Color Corrected 4-Color Process Illustrations: 1 First 161 sq. cm. (25 sq. inch) image...per set	60 x	25.00	1,500.00	45.00	2,700.00	40.00	2,400.00
	2 Each additional 161 sq. cm. (25 sq. inches)...per set	1 x	20.00	20.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00
(h)	Dyflux/digital proofs...per trim/page-size unit	48 x	4.50	216.00	3.00	144.00	3.00	144.00
(i)	One-piece laminated analog/digital color proofs... per trim/page-size unit	48 x	30.00	1,440.00	18.00	864.00	16.00	768.00
II.	COMPLETE PRODUCT: (Except Items I. And III.):							
(a)	Per page	48 x						
	1 Makenready and Setup Charges	48 x	58.41	2,803.68	62.00	2,976.00	210.00	10,080.00
	2 Per 100 Copies	3600 x	2.55	9,180.00	1.70	6,120.00	4.50	16,200.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a)	Fold to 140 x 216 mm (5-1/2 x 8-1/2") and affixing tab or wafer seal...per 100 labels	400 x	12.74	5,096.00	8.00	3,200.00	2.50	1,000.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS	\$21,806.88	\$17,838.00	2.000%	2.000%	2.000%	\$31,882.00
DISCOUNT if any		356.76				637.64
DISCOUNTED TOTALS	\$21,806.88	\$17,481.24				\$31,244.36

AWARDED